DAIE 11062014 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000032459

APPLICANT  ROBIN NICHOLS PHONI 386.752.8633

ADDRESS 163 NW ORANGE STREL ] LARE CITY i 32055
OWNER IOM CHAPMAN PHONI 352.376.8619

ADDRESS 22392 SW STATE ROAD 47 I'T.WHITL 1 32038
CONITRACTOR BRYAN Z1-CHER PHONE 386.752.8653

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47-S 10 22.4 MILLS AND THE 1HOUSL WILL BL. ON R ¢ ADDRESS

22392,

IYPE DLVELOPMENT SED ADDITION LSTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 24000.00
HEATED 1T OOR AREA 480L.00 IOTAL AREA 480.00 HEIGHT 20,00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS TRAMED ROOF PIICH 6'12 FLOOR  CONC
LAND USL & ZONING 1SA MAX HEIGHT

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 RIEAR 25.00 SIDt 25.00
NO. EX.D.U t FL.OOD 70N} Al DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO 14-003
PARCECLID  20-7S-16-04265-002 SUBDIVISION

101 BLOCK PHASI UNII _/'7))1/\1 ACRES 10,07
CBCO34575 (/ C?Xél %fy M ;§

Culvert Permit No Culvert Waner Contractor's License Number Applicant b‘\\ncr Contractor
EXISTING 14-0508-L BLK TC N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Numbey LU & Zoning checked by Approved lor fssuance New Resident

COMMENTS NOCON FILE, ACCESSORY USE.CATEGORY T STRUCTURE ASCE=24-05. MIT « 36"
ELEVATION CERTIVICATE ‘@ SLAB & FINISIHF CONSTRUCTION,

Check # or Cash 31388

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY

(toater Slab)

temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date’app. by date app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing Nailing
date app. by date app. by date upp. by
Traming Insufation
date’app. by date app. by
Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood oor Plectrical rough-in
date app. by date app. by
Hear & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date’app. by date‘app. by dateapp. by
Permanent power C.0. Tinal Culvert
date app. by date’app. by date app. by
Pump pole Uility Pole M/ tie downs. blacking. electricity and plumbing
dateTapp by date/app. by datcapp. by
Reconnection RV Re-root
daterapp. by date/app. by dateapp. by
BUILDING PERMIT FELS 120.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 240 SURCHARGETTES 2.40
MISC.FIES § 0.00 ZONING CERT.TLELS 50,00 FIRETELE S 0.00 WASIL FIL S
FLOOD DUVELOPMENT P EE S 50.00 FEES 25.00 CULVIRITELS TOTAL FEE 249.80

INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICT

4
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS d’S’ZHIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO

THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN“THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY.
NOTICE: ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THIS
PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FC

IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTOR!
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENGED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




DATE 11062014 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000032459
APPLICANT  ROBIN NICHOLS PIHONI 386.752.8653
ADDRESS 463 NW ORANGE SIRII LAKE CIEY i 32055
OWNER TOM CHAPMAN PHONI 352.376.8619
ADDRESS 22392 SWSTATE ROAD 47 FIowWHIT FL 32038
CONTRACTOR BRYAN ZECHER PITONI 386.752.8635
LOCATION OF PROPLERTY 47-5 10 224 MHLLS AND THF HOUSE WILL Bl ON R & ADDRESS

22392

TYPL DEVELOPMINT SFD/ADDITION ESTIMATLD COST OF CONSTRUCTION 24000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 480.00 TOTAL AREA 480.00 HEIGIT 20,00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMLD ROOI PITCH 6'12 FLOOR  CONC
LAND USE & ZONING 1SA MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: SIREET-FRON| 30.00 REAR 2500 SIDI 23.00
NO.EX.DU ! FLOOD 70N} Al DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO 14-003
PARCIL ID 20-75-16-042635-002 SUBDIVISION

1L.O1 BLOCK PHASI LNTE FOVPAL ACRES 10,07

[ - _—

CBCI54573

Culvert Permit No Culvert Waiver Cantractor's 1 jeense Number Applicant Owner Contractor
EXISTING 14-0508-1 BLK TC N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning cheched by Approved for [ssuance New Resident Time STUP No

COMMENTS:  NOCON FILL. ACCLSSORY USE, CATEGORY 1 STRUCTUR] ASCL-24-05. MI'E 36"
FLEVATION CERTIFICATE « SLAB & FINISITCONSTRUCTION.RECD BOTH

FCs Check # or Cash 31388
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY Bl
Temporary Power loundation Monolithic 11132014 A1
date/app. by date/app. by date‘app by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing Nailing 11202014 1\
date app. by dateZapp. by date app. by
Framing 12/03/2014 M Insulation 12032014 -
date/app. by daterapp. by
Rough-in plumbing above stab and below wood floor Lleewical rough-in
date app. by date app. by
Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linteh Pool
daie app. by dateapp. by dateapp. ™
Permanent power C.O Final 121182014 RI Culvent
date app. by date app. by date app. by
Pump pole Utility Pale T tie downs. blocking. clectricins and plumbi
3 ! ; o 3 plumbing
“datclapp Ry date app. by date‘app. by
Reconnection R\ Re-rool
date/app. by date/app. by date app. by
BUILDING PERMIT [T F $ 120.00 CERHFICATIONFEES 240 SURCHARGE I'H] & 240
MISC.ILES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.TFL S 50,00 FIREFLE S 0.00 WASTL IS
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE S 5000 TLOOD ZONE TEE § 2500 CULVERIIEL S TOTAL FEE 249.80
INSPECTORS OIFICT CLLRKS OFrict

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO
THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY.
NOTICE: ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THIS
PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOF
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORN
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT 1S COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK 1S COMMENCED A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Building Permit Application

: ke - —-
For Office Use Only  Application # I 4 l(/’ é/ Date Received ’O/ A4 By i’T_o«Permit 2 DU 56_7
Zoning Official QLK Date 05 Vev. 22/ Flood Zone AHE Land Use [S4 Zoning_E54-2.

FEMA Map # 052C C_ Elevation_ 5/ MFE_S( RiverS:-« F2 Plans Examiner "7.< Date/ o-121¥
omments_ /. cccsse 5 U “, chevory 1 v ASCE -2 4-05” Eloake Glbnat shivc s
é‘N H wPeed or PA p.8ffe Pl i) State Road Info o ‘Wel letter 1 944 Sheet o Parent Parcel # —
o Dev Permit #. £ o modway de;e’st?',/%f Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr lr'Sub VF Form 7wmw Ual@

Road/Code School = TOTAL (Suspended) o Ellisville Water ~App Fee Paid

Septic Permit No._/ /|- 0508 kax_ (38L) 7582320
Name Authorized Person Signing Pemﬂw oIS MAR - phone (38L) 747-2L43
address DRYAN Zeer Corlerruodion [ue - Yt ww/ Deane Ste. [Ak 1 3704
Owners Name /IDM CHapman phone (352) 37b-3 14
o1t adaress_ 22592 _SW STaTE Roab Y7, A Wikre, . 32038

Contractors Name ER‘/A” (' . ZECHEE Phone ( 5?&2 252'8'(463
address _120. BOY. 915, LAKE QITY, ff. B205,- 0815

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address /‘f I A

Bonding Co. Name & Address N / A

Architect/Engineer Name & Address M b&o;m ’b 3 > M'JJ"'VA PL / LC,«FL’
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address ,A) LA

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy
Property ID Number ZD -7S-1b-0M Zbg - 002 Estimated Cost of Construction ﬂZﬁ 800"3
Subdivision Name Lot Block Unit Phase

Driving Directions [N [AKE (111; EFRpM MAIL STREET Adb US 44 N INTERSECTION HEAD .SOUTH

ON MAIN FOR 1.4 MILES . TAKE SLIGHT RIGHT tNTO FL-41S. Gb 22.4 MILES, HOME WILL

RBE DN THE RIGHT - Number of Existing Dwellings on Property I
! [] .
Construction of ZD 24 @J H)QQGE_BDH ﬁDU Total Acreage ‘L-U{ I0. 07 Lot Size
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver or@ Total Bmldmg Height 20"
\ CedS

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front 40_,@' side 20" Side ,2’?4 Rear /22/ /
' /er*
Number of Stories ‘ Heated Floor Area —% 4@ ~ TotetFloor Area 430 Roof Pitch GZ'Q’

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. CODE: Florida Building Code 2010 and the 2008 National
Electrical Code. Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 3-15-12

Sical Rodin Emai/ 1154




Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause
demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. You must verify if your property is
encumbered by any restrictions or face possible litigation and or fines.

% f/ ) (Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit ssuance.)

Owners Signature **QWER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permitingluding all application and permit time limitations.

Contractor’s License Number CﬁCO{ ‘/( Z‘S/

Contraclér’s Signatisg {Rermitee) {_Columbia County
~ Competency Card Number g 575

Wil
Affirmed under pen of perjury to by the Contractor and subsci&%‘@%}é\%%ﬁj’s Bmday of @Q'Qhug 20 i‘_—é
Personally kiown__ or Produced Identification 5“: &8 sary a”;eef;s".. "é:
WV \ehola) SEAE i~  ee Uik
State of Flotida Notary S\fgnature (For the Contractor) Egzg\.'-. #EE 862297 - r§§:

,,,O "u.--"....@}\; H 2
Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages %’flﬂ"“"ﬁa&m ed together.) Revised 3-15-1



Notice of Treatment

Applicator: Florida Pest Control - (www.flapest .com)

Address: 23 B%LQ_Q’

City lrice e. \u};  Phone _B8&- 75I-101
Site Location: Subdivision
Lot # Block# Permit # 3245‘1
Address

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration

@ Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%

U Termidor Fipronil 0.12%

a
Type treatment: @/Soil

Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied

Al i4on Y5 g§ 25

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 - If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

itf1 LF 1y 7.5¢ @y/'rfck Alving
Déate Time Print Technician’s Name

Remarks:

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

2112 ©




A1 D.0L
V) 2297,2,0
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DR raSiass.

/éj{D

v

Susan M. Dees

Legal Assistant

Marvin W. Bingham, Jr., PA |

14811 NW 140th Street Post Office Box 1930 poc Sty Daad 220830 2214 Time 115344

Alachua, FL 32616 DC.P.DeWit Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1280 P.2317
386-462-5120

File Number: 14-169
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Warranty Deed

This Warranty Deed made this 3rd day of September, 2014 between Barbara Ferguson, a single person whose post
office address is 22392 SW SR 47, Fort White, FL 32038, grantor, and Thomas A. Chapman whose post office address is
3407 NW 49th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32606, grantee:

(Whenever used herein the terms "grantor® and "grantee” include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, trusts and trustees)

Witnesseth, that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other
good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
has granted, bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following described land,
situate, lying and being in Columbia County, Florida to-wit:

COMMENCE AT THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 16
EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA AND RUN THENCE N 89°16'01" E, ALONG THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 20, 611.49 FEET; THENCE S 14°56'30" W, 97.44 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE S 60°03'22" E, 731.05 FEET TO THE WESTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY OF STATE ROAD NO. 47 AND TO A POINT ON A CURVE; THENCE RUN
SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID
CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 11409.16 FEET, A DELTA
OF 01°00'16", A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 22°06'29" W 200.00 FEET, AN ARC
DISTANCE OF 200.00 FEET; THENCE N 60°03'22" W, 352.20 FEET; THENCE S 22°52'48" W
1149.53 FEET TO THE NORTH BANK OF THE SANTA FE RIVER AND TO A SET 5/8" REBAR
& CAP (LB6685); THENCE RUN NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTH BANK OF THE
SANTA FE RIVER, 300.9 FEET, MORE OR LESS; THENCE N 14°56'30" E 2.8 FEET, MORE OR
LESS TO A 1/2" REBAR & CAP (1.B2903); THENCE CONTINUE N 14°56'30" E , 1207.88 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Parcel Identification Number: 20-7S-16-04265-002
Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.
To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.
And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the
grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said
land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all

encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2013.

In Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Barbara Ferguson

(Seal)

) p—
W: MARVIN W. BING y
o Mse,

.Wifness Name: __ oysan PEES

State of Florida
County of Alachua

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd gy of-8¢
personally known or [X] has produced a driver's license as identiﬁc

[Notary Seal Notary Public

SUSAN DEES ) SUSAN DEES
Commission # FF 098028 Printed Name:

Explres March 15, 2018
Bonded Thew Troy Fan insurance 000-305-7019

My Commission Expires:

DoubleTimee



Inst. Number: 201412016394 Book: 1283 Page: 895 Date: 10/22/2014 Time: 10:57:56 AM P
P.DeWitt Cason Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida 2 20 Lol

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

Clerk’s Otfice Stamp

Tax Patcel idertificanion Huinber; $0 1417018354 Diter 1077272018 Tamw 10 57 AL

7 O P LV Caton Coiumbia Ccunty Pune 1 8 1283 P 895
20-75-16-04265-002

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby givees notice thal mprovernents will be made to certan real propenrty,

Hlonda Statutes. the toligwing sntormation 1> peowsded o this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. m

THU BT T REOE T T IR N LWL Da BT TOTHE ks AP 6B 10 G4 S0t 63 AT o

1. Description of property lleqgal description]. azuts -aubiii fos pas st LANTANL B R
3) Strect (fob) ABress: o9 3V CTRTE KD 2 TT AptE 5 1p

2. General desznption of improvements: = ¥+ 4 GRRAGE ATT TN

r accordance with Section
DOROF BEC By F oo s,

713.13 of the
LRGP Bzt |

3 Oarcr informat on
% Name and adgress, L Tort CHRPMAN, 3407 NW 4914 TER , GANESVILE, FL S 2660
b Name and address of fee simp’e tileholder {1f other than nwnSr) o . ’
v1oanterest in property
< Contractor Infartation
1) Name and address: BRYAN €. ZEeHER Po. BOK BIS (AKE Ci1TY_FL 320SL -D&IS™
) felephone Mo : 3¥e 782 - BL.S3 Fax No {Opt.) _’__3_9_k AP s o N &)
5. Surety Infonmation

a1 Name and address e ﬁl/A

by Amount of Bond.
) Telephone No. _FaxNo {Opt}

& Lender
al  Name and address: /VIA
b}  Phone No. —
7 identity of person within the State of Flonda designated by owner upon whom aotces or ather documents may b served
<1 Name and address:
b1 lelephene o _. FaxNo. {Op0)

& In adrion to himaelf, owner designates the foliowing peryon to receive a Coy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section
J33.13UUbY, Tlonda Statutes
a) Name and address:

by Telephoane No = __FaxRo.(Opt)

9 Expleatien dare of Nonee of Commentement (the explration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
is spedified):

WARRING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIOERED
IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART 1, SECTION 713,13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS YO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE YHE FIRST
INSPECTION. If YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULY YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

R Vi //
STATE QF TLORIDA 4
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA m}/‘J/{f/Jmf &g /7/ /%(i/l. 7Kg

Signature of Owrer o Cwner's Ruthorized (ﬁﬁealﬁlmna'lPanner/Manager

Thomis A Chagrmsn

Prnied Nama

{ /
The foregomg mstrument wos acknow cdgod before me , 2 Flarido Kotary, th s /6 TH  gayot &,! aﬂ ;l(/\_ J s d ‘-’l by
Roara W.KNILCHOLS a _AOTARY lty{“‘“g ”‘tv. eg. officer, trustee, sttamey
Q ",
- SNAW. Ny
tactitor___{ HOMAS A. CUAPMARS (name o3 N Instrument was excauted).
S\\ _ogj‘:;, ?‘é;'.'
Persanally Kncwn _ ¥ OR G:ro«h-c:.‘ { iennhicanon Type 1:: .:. a5 '<e{;?3-.=
} =¥, >re H
/ ; P s
Motarg Signature i w .V ¢ L_@ NotarySampor S0, L SEERZY ¢

N
\:‘g\
Y

. 2 a3
o ot




D_SearchResults

Page 1 of 2

Appraiser

Columbia County Property

CAMA updated: 10/1/2014

Parcel: 20-7S-16-04265-002

I << Next Lower ParceII Next Higher Parcel >>|

2014 Tax Year

I Tax Collector H Tax Estimato” Property Card

Tom Cha,omn.n..

Owner & Property Info 20°% 2¢ ‘e ofg0
Owner's Name |FERGUSON BARBARA

Mailing 22392 SW STATE RD 47

Address FT WHITE, FL 32038

Site Address  |22392 SW STATE RD 47

Use Desc. (code) |SINGLE FAM (000100)

Tax District 3 (County) Neighborhood [20716
Land Area 10.070 ACRES |Market Area 02
Description 5. ciion or e parcel i any egel daneacion. -

COMM NW COR OF SEC, RUN E COMM NW COR OF SEC, RUN E ALONG N LINE
OF SEC 611.49 FT, ALONG N LINE OF SEC 611.49 FT, SW97.44 FT FOR POB, SE
731.05 SW97.44 FT FOR POB, SE 731.05 FT TO THE W R/W OF SR 47, FT TO THE
W R/W OF SR 47, SW 200.00 FT, NW 352.20 FT, SW SW 200.00 FT, NW 352.20 FT,
SW 1149.53 FT TO N BANK OF SANTA 1149.53 FT TO N BANK OF SANTA FE
RIVER, NWALONG RIVER 300.9 FE RIVER, NW ALONG ...more>>>

Property & Assessment Values

Parcel List Generator

I Interactive GIS Map H Print

<< Prev

—
620

Search Resuit: 8 of 9

——— E—— — i
1240 1860 2480 3100 3720 4340 ft

Next >>

2014 Certified Values

2015 Working Values

NOTE:

assessment purposes.

Show Working Values

2015 Working Values are NOT certified values and therefore are
subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem

kt Land Value cnt: (0) $79,311.004
Land Value cnt: (1) $0.001
uilding Value ent: (1) $120,573.00
FOB Value ent. (2) $1,500,00
[Total Appraised Value $201,384.00}
Eust Value $201,384.00,
lass Value $0.00
ssessed Value $201,384.00
xempt Value code: HX H3) $50,000.00;
Il Cnty: $151,384
otal Taxable Value Other: $151,384 | Schl:
$176,38A_|

Sales History

[ Show Simitar Sales within 1/2 mile

Sale Date | OR Book/Page | OR Code | Vacant / Improved | Qualified Sale | Sale RCode | Sale Price
9/3/2014 128072317 WD I Q 01 $327,900.00
2/9/2011 1209/2675 TR I U 19 $100.00
10/13/2009 1182/1388 WD 1 U 14 $180,000.00
7/5/2006 1090/2631 WD I u 06 $100.00
3/6/2002 948/2620 WD Vv U 03 $25,000.00
3/6/2002 948/2623 WD Vv u 03 $115,000.00
3/6/2002 950/2705 wD Y U 03 $100.00
Building Characteristics

Bidg item Bildg Desc Year Bit Ext. Walls Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bldg Value

1 SINGLE FAM (000100) 2003 ABOVE AVG. (10) 2060 2788 $120,573.00

Note: All S.F. calculations are based on exterior building dimensions.

Extra Features & Out Buildings

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

10/3/2014




D_SearchResults

Page 2 of 2

Code Desc Year BIt Value Units Dims Condition (% Good)
0294 SHED WOOD/ 2010 $300.00 0000001.000 0x0x0 (000.00)
0190 FPLC PF 2010 $1,200.00 0000001.000 0x0x0 (000.00)
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
000100 SFR (MKT) 10.07 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/2.00 $7,875.97 $79,311.00
Columbia County Property Appraiser CAMA updated: 10/1/2014

DISCLAIMER
This information was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser Office solely for the govemmental
purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of property or
market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is
periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT
certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem assessment purposes.

<< Prev

8 of 9

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

10/3/2014
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Columbia County, Florida
Planning & Zoning Department

Review of Building Permit for compliance with

County’s Comprehensive Plan and
Land Development Regulations

To: Bryan Zecher Construction Fax: 386.758.8920
From: Brian L. Kepner, County Planner Fax: 386.758.2160
Number of Pages : 2 Date : 21 October 2014

RE: Building Permit Application 1410-31, Chapman
Dear Bryan:

The property for the above referenced application is located within a 100 year flood zone (Zone AE)
with a base flood elevation determined at 36 feet in accordance with the FEMA Flood Insurance Rate
Maps (FIRM) effect as of 4 February 2009. A survey dated 21 April 2006, states that the sub-floor
elevation of the structure located on the property is at 39.29. I am assuming that this is the house?
The following questions need to answered,;

1. What is the existing elevation of where the proposed garage addition is going?
2. Will fill dirt be added to the site for the proposed garage addition?

Under the 2010 Florida Building Code the propgsed garage addition is a category one structure and the
finished floor is required to be at lea s¢flood elevatlon of 36 feet. Should the ex1stmg ground

elevation be lower than 36 feet then/a

(1) foot rise letter from an engineer ! ll NOT be required.

In additional, the application states that one of the si tbacks is 20 feet. The Environmentally
Sensitive Areas-2 (ESA-2) zoning district requirgs®a 25 foot side setback. A revised site plan will need
to be submitted showing the required setbaglellistances along with amending the application. If the
location of the proposed garage addltlo annot be changed, then a variance will have to be approved
by the Board of Adjustment. s require a public hearing before the Board of Adjustment and
there is a $750.00 fee. Variange ggplications are available at the Building and Zoning Department or
online at the County’s website .columbiacountyfla.com, building & zoning department page,
downloadable documents located at the bottom of the page.



Zecher Construction
Building Permit
Application 1410-31

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 386.754.7119.

Sincerely,

ol

Brian L. Kepner
Land Development Regulation Administrator,
County Planner

Confidentiality Notice: This facsimile transmission, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain confidential, proprietary, and /or privileged information protected by law. If you are
not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or distribute this facsimile message or its attachments. If you
believe you have received this transmission in error, please contact the sender by telephone immediately and destroy
all copies of the original message.



Columbia County Building Department Development Permit

Flood Development Permit F 023- 14-005
DATE 11/07/2014 BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER 000032459

APPLICANT  ROBIN NICHOLS PHONE 386.752.8653

ADDRESS 465 NW ORANGE STREET LAKE CITY FL 32055

OWNER  TOM CHAPMAN PHONE  352.376.8619

ADDRESS 22392 SWSTATE ROAD 47 FT. WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR BRYAN ZECHER PHONE 386.752.8653

ADDRESS POB 815 LAKE CITY FL 32056
. SUBDIVISION Lot Block Unit_ Phase

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT  SFD/ADDITION PARCEL ID NO. 20-7S-16-04265-002
FLOOD ZONE AE BY BLK  2-4-2009 FIRM COMMUNITY # 120070 - PANEL Q5 2(.- C_—
FIRM 100 YEAR ELEVATION _( 3( 07 PLAN INCLUDED YES or NO

REQUIRED LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION \gge O’

IN THE REGULATORY FLOODWAY__ YES or . RIVER Bam L&

SURVEYOR / ENGINEER NAME Dz A, (e LICENSE NUMBER (& 4 597,

/ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

SRWMD PERMIT NUMBER
(INCLUDING THE ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION)

DATE THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CERTIFICATE WAS PROVIDED

INSPECTED DATE BY

COMMENTS

135 NE Hernando Ave.. Suite B-21 g
Lake City, Florida 32055 AN
Phone: 386-758-1008
Fax: 386-758-2160




Brian Kepner

From: Brian Kepner

Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 10:36 AM
To: '‘bczecher@comcast.net’

Subject: RE: Elevation Letter 1410-31 Chapman
Bryan,

The letter is required prior to the permit being issued.

Brian

From: bczecher@comcast.net [mailto:bczecher@comcast.net]
Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 10:35 AM

To: Brian Kepner

Cc: robinwnichols@comcast.net

Subject: Re: Elevation Letter 1410-31 Chapman

Do you need the letter now or once the slab is poured to show the actual finished elevation?

Warm regards,
Bryan Zecher....pardon mistakes, sent from XFINITY Connect Mobile App

————— Original Message-——

From: brian_kepner@columbiacountyfia.com
To: bczecher@comcast.net

Cc: robinwnichols@comcast.net

Sent: 2014-10-30 10:30:47 GMT

Subject: Elevation Letter 1410-31 Chapman

Bryan,

| hope you are well this morning. Upon review of the letter provided to me concerning the existing elevation of where
the proposed garage addition is going to be added to the existing house. The letter states “the natural ground elevation
where the building pad is constructed ranges from 35.7 to 32.8 feet”. As this is below the base flood elevation of 36
feet, | am assuming that fill dirt will have to be brought in to meet the proposed finished elevation of 37 feet as
proposed in the application. Based on this, | am afraid that a one (1) foot rise letter from an engineer will be required as
stated in my letter to you dated 21 October 2014. | will need an original copy of Mr. Duran’s letter.

Brian Kepner

Columbia County,

Land Development
Regulation Administrator
386.754.7119
386.758.2160 FAX



=-

ICONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message. including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the intended
recipient, you may not use, copy, distribute this e-mail message or its attachments. If you believe you have received this e-mail
message in error, please contact the sender by e-mail and telephone immediately and destroy all copies of the original message. E-
Mail Warning: Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a
public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.

From: Bryan Zecher [mailto:bczecher@comcast.net]
Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2014 6:11 PM

To: Brian Kepner

Subject: elevation letter

Hi Brian, attached is the letter you sent me for Chapman. To be sure I get what you need, on the surveyors
letterhead you just want a letter stating the elevation of the home, existing grade elevation and proposed
elevation of the garage addition?

Will you want a “certified letter” like the Burke residence when the slab is poured?

Please advise,
Bryan Zecher



Mark D. Duren and (5o Seersvecome Road

386-758-9831 Phone

ASSOCiateS, Inc- 386-758-8010 Fax
Professional Surveyor and Mapper

October 28, 2014

IE: Construction Pad Elevation, Thomas Chapman

To Whom it may concern,

The average elevation of the dirt pad prepared for the construction of an attached garage addition to
the existing frame dwelling on tax parcel no. 20-7S-16-04265-002, Columbia County, Florida, at the
address of 22392 SW State Road 47, Ft. White, FI 32038, is 37 feet, NAVD 1988 Datum, using the
elevation for the sub-floor of the existing dwelling of 39.29 feet (NGVD 1929 DATUM) as shown on a
prior survey of this parcel by Bailey, Bishop and Lane, Inc. The NGVD 1929 Datum was adjusted to
NAVD 1988 Datum by subtracting 0.84 feet from the NGVD 1929 Datum as per instructions found on
the current Flood Insurance Rate Maps for this area. The natural ground elevation where the building
pad is constructed ranges from 35.7 feet NAVD 1988 to 32.8 feet NAVD 1988.

Thank you,

A,

Mark D. Duren, LS47<8
Flcrida Licensed Surveyor and Mapper



Su_ Crews Engineering Services, LLC
ﬁ,«m\ . ]m PO Box 970
| g Lake City. FL 32056
C-n:En:lncenn: Services, LLC Ph 3866234303
. brett@crewsengineeringservices.com

ONE FOOT RISE ANALYSIS AND CERTIFICATION
100 YEAR BASE FLOOD

PROJECT DATA
PARCEL ID: 20-75-16-04265-002
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: +/-10 Acres off of SR 47 on north side of Santa Fe River, Columbia County, FL
OWNER: Thomas A. Chapman
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 20'x24’ Addition to west side of existing home
FLOOD ZONE: AE
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: 85.6 Based on SRWMD Effective Flood Report

EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION (AT BUILDING LOCATION):
+/-32.8, Based on Elevation Letter provided by Mark D, Duren. (Used lowest value)

CONCLUSION

To demonstrate the proposed construction will not cause more that a 1 foot rise in the flood elevation, the
following caiculation was performed:

Area of Flood Zone = Undetermined, Associated with the Santa Fe River

Depth of Lot below Flood Elevation = 35.6.0 ft — 32.8 ft = 2.8 it

Storage Volume Removed due to development = 2.8 ft "2~ 480 sf = 2,688 cf = 0.06 acre-ft

Flood Level Increase (if flood zone area = lot size = 10 acres) = 0.06 acre-ft / 10 acres = 0.006 ft

This is a very conservative calculation for the following reason:
Flood Zone Area is much larger than 10 acres and associated with the Santa Fe River.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, construction of the project as described above will increase the
flood elevations less than one foot at the project location.

ATTACHEMENTS
SRWMD Effective Flood Report. Ownership Information (Columbia County Property AD\Q@!SW), 1
OWALAN
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Mark D. Duren and 530 Sses WecomeRo

J86-758-9831 Phone

Associates, Inc' 386-758-8010 Fax
Professional Surveyor and Mapper

October 28, 2014

IE: Construction Pad Elevation, Thomas Chapman

To Whom it may concem,

The average elevation of the dit pad prepared for the construction of an attached garage addition to
the existing frame dwelling on tax parcel no. 20-7S-16-04265-002, Columbia County. Florida, at the
address of 22392 SW State Road 47, Ft White, F) 32038, is 37 feet, NAVD 1988 Datum, using the
elevation for the sub-floor of the existing dwelling of 39.29 feet (NGVD 1929 DATUM) as shown on a
prior survey of this parcel by Bailey, Bishop and Lane, Inc. The NGVD 1929 Datum was adjusted to
NAVD 1988 Datum by subtracting 0.84 feet from the NGVD 1929 Datum as per instructions found on
the current Flood Insurance Rate Maps for this area. The natural ground elevation where the building
pad is constructed ranges from 35.7 feet NAVD 1988 to 32.8 feet NAVD 1988.

Thank you,

Mark D Duren, LS47C8
Flcnda Licensed Surveyor and Mapper



Janice Williams

From: Robin Nichols [robinwnichols@comcast.net]
Sent: Wednesday, November 05, 2014 4:46 PM
To: Janice Williams

Cc: 'Bryan Zecher'

Subject: RE: Chapman - 1410-31

Ok, thank you! | will give Bryan the update.

From: Janice Williams [mailto:janice williams@columbiacountyfla.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 05, 2014 4:43 PM

To: 'Robin Nichols'

Subject: Chapman - 1410-31

Robin,
Tom Chapman application still awaits “Environmental Health Signed Site Plan”...Once we receive it, it’s a go!

Thanks....

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you may not use, copy, or distribute this e-mail message or its attachments. If you believe you have
received this e-mail message in error, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and telephone immediately and destroy
all copies of the original message.



CHaPmAaAN

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER '4‘[7"5 ! CONTRACTOR Bryan Zecher PHONE_386.752 8653
THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency ficense in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the

start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work ordz and/or fines.

vd

L ELECTRICAL Print Name Marc Matthews Signature S~ 7
3 . L L7 2 2 B
0076 Leense #: EC 13005459 Phone # 306 544 Ao

MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature

A/C License #: N/A Phone #:

PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature 2 / i

GAS License #: Phone #:
,R60FING Print Name MacJohnson Roofing Signature

License #: 5 :
0187 RC 0061384 Phone ¥ 362 472 4943
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: N/A Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER Licensed: N/A Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature
License #: N/A Phone #:

Speciaity License Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature

ticense Number
\

ASON N/A
[ CONCRETE FINISHER | 000063 Darryl Spradiey m%
¥FRAMING 000035 David Ponton iz
INSULATION N/A i
SPUCCO N/A ey -

“{ DRYWALL 001197 Valerie Massie ﬁ.g,{’,{' Z %7»@3&44_“_
PLASTER N/A ’ N
CABINET INSTALLER N/g n .

L PAINTING 000330 Bobby Touchton
ACOUSTICAL CEILING N/A
GLASS N/A
CERAMIC TILE N/A )
FLOOR COVERING _ NJA

A ACUM/VINYL SIDING 000166 Mike Nicholson

L [GARAGEDOOR S |aBe 054575|  Beyay 7EGHER )
METAL BLDG ERECTOR N/A Y

F.S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Contractor Forms, Subcontractor form 6/09



ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT DATA

The Columbia County Board of County Commissioners has passed Ordinance
2001-9, which provides for a uniform numbering system. A copy of this ordinance is
available in the Clerk of Court records, located in the courthouse. This new numbering
system will increase the efficiency of POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL
vehicles responding to calls within Columbia County by immediately identifying the
location of the caller.

A Residential(s) or Other Structure(s) on Parcel Number:

20-7S-16-04265-002

Address Assignment(s):
22392 SW STATE ROAD 47, FORT WHITE, FL 32038

Any questions concerning this information should be referred to the Columbia County
911 Addressing / GIS Department at the address or telephone number above.

weld co
COLUMBIA COUNTY ‘?‘?f %,
911 ADDRESSING / GIS DEPARTMENT ¢ A
P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787 01,‘ \'oQ
263 NW Lake City Ave., Lake City, FL 32055 Ar0°¥
Telephone: (386) 758-1125 * Fax: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_crofti@ columbiacountyfla.com



386 7582187 ~ ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH 03:30:26 p.m. 11-06-~2014 213

10/18/2014 13:30 38675889208

BRYAN ZECHER CONST PAGE @1/91

3667582187 ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH 01:00:84 p.m.  10-10-2014 in

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR GONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number ! ¢ - 25 Af G'

--------------------------- PART 11 - SITEPLAN - - « 2 e s meecmmssecennaceennen
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ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED 8Y THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 08409 editons which may not be used) Incorporaled: G4E-8.001, FAC
(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)
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129: -06- 11/
386 758 2187 " ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH 03:29:51 p.m. 11-06-2014 3

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT NO.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID:
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PAID:
SYSTEM RECEIPT #: fdé 4 égag
APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

APPLICATION FOR:

[ ] New System [)g] Existing System [ ] BHolding Tank [ ] Innovative

[ 1 Repair [ Abandonment [ ] Temporary [ 1

APPLICANT: /Tow\ C/L\-C{m.w\ :
AGENT: /Bft%ee\ 2_&, L(_/" _ TELEPHONE: 75Q - 55 3
MAILING ADDRESS: T 6@;{.. Y C. .,L.', p 5. 3250

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE
APPLICANT’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR
PLATTED (MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOT: BLOCK: SUBDIVISION: PLATTED:

PROPERTY 1D #: J/y- 1§ -/ é - 04 20y -0 T zonme: N I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ ¥ / N ]

PROPERTY S1zE: /O  AcRES waTER suppLy: (] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ }]<=2000GED [ ]>2000GED
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ Y / N | DISTANCE TO SEWER: _____ FT
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 2 2 D91 50 <iele fd 47  Fe wiie, /g7 W38
DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: /S 4’7 S Hn ﬁ_’b«-fi\,‘k, T/e o
Artran, s S Lran CRI38 (osd e Gore e ([ ou
=4 I

1
Caoss$ Sﬂ;Ji [{ ﬁ\‘\.’"t"f'
BUILDING INFORMATION [X] RESIDENTIAL [ 1] COMMERCIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No Establishment Bedrooms Area Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

1 ) L‘LD""Z“ OA _,ZO(:JQ ['D-r“b‘w.,; 5th_%L (;630’1‘3'1-6/)

[ 1 Floor/Equipmen ains [ 1 Other (Spacify)

SIGNATURE : Al DATE : '701111&/
~ / () - - )
M &0 ~ 7 Y
DH 4015, 08/09 (Obso{:}es previous editions which may not be used) X “ﬂ-f:\klzg -é:)("{.-
Incorporated 64E-6.00¥, FAC Page 1 of 4

Micld a)esjigd



Crews Engineering Services, LLC
PO Box 970

Lake City, FL 32056

2 Ph: 386.623.4303
Crows Engincering Services, LLC brett@crewsengineeringservices.com

ONE FOOT RISE ANALYSIS AND CERTIFICATION
100 YEAR BASE FLOOD

PROJECT DATA
PARCEL ID: 20-7S-16-04265-002
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: +/-10 Acres off of SR 47 on north side of Santa Fe River, Columbia County, FL
OWNER: Thomas A. Chapman
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 20'x24’ Addition to west side of existing home
FLOOD ZONE: AE
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: 85.6 Based on SRWMD Effective Flood Report

EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION (AT BUILDING LOCATION):
+/-32.8, Based on Elevation Letter provided by Mark D, Duren. (Used lowest value)

CONCLUSION

To demonstrate the proposed construction will not cause more that a 1 foot rise in the flood elevation, the
following calculation was performed:

Area of Flood Zone = Undetermined, Associated with the Santa Fe River

Depth of Lot below Flood Elevation = 35.6.0 ft — 32.8 ft = 2.8 ft

Storage Volume Removed due to development = 2.8 ft *2* 480 sf = 2,688 cf = 0.06 acre-ft

Flood Level Increase (if flood zone area = lot size = 10 acres) = 0.06 acre—ft / 10 acres = 0.006 ft

This is a very conservative calculation for the following reason:
Flood Zone Area is much larger than 10 acres and associated with the Santa Fe River.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, construction of the project as described above will increase the
flood elevations less than one foot at the project location.

ATTACHEMENTS

SRWMD Effective Flood Report, Ownership Information (Columbia County Property Appralsg{}",, "y,
\\
QY

72 S T
Brett % 35 36»@N e {1&\9368592

llmnm\‘

1ofl



Floodplain Information for Chapman Construction Site

Panel 0526C of the February 4, 2009 FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map indicates that the
construction site lies within the boundaries of Zone AE, the 1% annual flood area where the
base flood elevation has been determined. Actual field indications show that the construction
site lies above the elevation of the 100 year flood. To quote from the Columbia County Flood
Insurance Study (Number 12023CV000A) Section 4.1, page 14, “Small areas within the
floodplain boundaries may lie above the flood elevations but cannot be shown due to limitations
of the map scale and/or lack of detailed topographic data.”

Base Flood Elevation Determination

The following is an enlargement of Flood Profile 11P from the Columbia County Flood
Insurance Study. The original profile is attached. Interpolation indicates a base flood elevation of
35.4 feet (NAVD 88) for the construction site. River mile 15.5 corresponds to the relationship of
the Santa Fe River and the site, as shown on the attached Google Earth image, river distance
calculated downstream from the Highway 47 bridge at river mile 15.7.

STATE ROAD 47

35 feet

s OB  CmEmm——

mile 15.5



ELEVATION IN FEET {NAVD 88}

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

-10

-20

70

80

50

40

30

20

10

-
=
N o~
= R= g
(=}
[--] w =1
z|22 2
= ES =4
SE= <
s w ol
]
h -
II||I|I...||I|I|||II||\ )
||||l|.l|||||l|l||l...lll..l'llll.ll‘.'ll.ll-_lll 13 bl _l|||||llll.||\||
d— > > — - — ] — e = _ i s = .3 il i et = yp——
- - - " = T ’ e p— — e
e e e o = e — —— ——— — . ——— — e e e e ] e ———— g — T TiTrra T
-...-I.lllll\(R
-
_ LEGEND
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLCOD
—— = = «——— 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD
—_— 2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD
llllll 10% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOCD
~——JRFEPS — STREAM BED
@ Q ﬁw @ ﬁw HHU ﬁ@ O CROSS SECTION LOCATION
|
6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

STREAM DISTANCE IN MILES ABOVE THE CONFLUENCE WITH SUWANNEE RIVER

FLOOD PROFILES

SANTA FE RIVER

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL

AND INCORPORATED AREAS

Y

1P




-

() Y e982 e 43 LT A3 M ,S0ELPP.IB N .LZP'ED,CS.6C S661 @ v10Z/1¢/1 :21eQ Aiabew

®

B0y / e

W N

(o)
Fi- 41"
Bjiw JOA




Field indications for the Chapman Construction Site

A boundary survey of the parcel by Bailey Bishop & Lane in April, 2006, a copy of which is
attached, shows a sub-floor elevation of the existing home of 39.29 feet (NGVD 29). Converting
this figure to the vertical datum of the Columbia County Flood Insurance Study, NAVD 88, using
the suggested correction Of -0.84 feet, a benchmark of 38.45 feet NAVD 88 is derived for the
subfloor elevation of the existing home. Using this benchmark, it is apparent that the elevation of
the site to the North, East, and West of the home is well above the base flood elevation of 35.4
feet. A small area to the south of the home may lie at or below 35.4 feet.

The proposed construction will have a slab formed on grade and have a finished elevation of
37.45 feet NAVD 88, which is slightly more than 2 feet above the base flood elevation, 35.4 feet.

The proposed construction will have no impact on stream flows or measurably impact flood
elevations even in the event of a flood that exceeds the 100 year base flood elevation.



Chapman Garage Addition

Laundry room door

Floor Plan
Scale: 3/16 inch = 1 foot Existing AC
condenser
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Chapman Garage Addition

Scale: 3/16 inch = 1 foot

FrYrr e =T continuous vented
ridge cap
Gulf Coast Supply
Gulfrib metal roof,
vented aluminum soffit
4 sheathing to
2 ,[" frame end
Clopay model 2053 Hardie lap siding
12'-0" x 7-6" garage door and trim
North Elevation
A " oS Ee—— e ’—'=I==w
i
i
|
{
'2 i
~ —
o
b CWS Inc.
3’0."" 49 garage door
window

South Elevation



Chapman Garage Addition

Scale: 3/16 inch = 1 foot

1! UJ

sheathing%o rafter end
existing laundry
room door

g"1 "
floor to joist

slab elevation
below existing subfloor

/5y

v

24'-0"  slab overall

Section at East End Looking East

West Elevation
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Chapman Garage Addition

Electrical Plan

Scale: 3/16 inch = 1 foot

t;/‘;-—_ Existing
{. = Panel and Disconnect
\. b Electrical Legend
| //\S/_‘,(% Q Walll light fixture
‘ /1’9/ - \ Cieling light fixture
ﬁ){ O deri | GFI duplex outlet
\ ¥ D c | Cieling duplex outlet
4} &GF! GFI quadplex outlet
\,\ =é $ Wall switch
GFé 3 — $s 3-way wall switch H




Site Plan
Chapman Garage
Addition

22392 SW State Road 47
Fort White, Florida

/
,{Sr/
Y, v/
N /
| o_|
1 inch = 200 feet
' = see detail 234-6"

Parcel
20-78-1 6-04265~007

10.07 Acres ¢

s
< Detail
1 inch = 50 feet

ki

d: " 53
é’o Existing
‘% ez Residence
'?;é / il -
A@ p ed :‘:‘ .‘: /
I'OPOS_ SBNNN
'81; Garage””
S Addition

/
[
/

Subfloor Elevation
=39.29 tost



Site Plan
Chapman Garage
J Addition

| 22392 SW State Road 47
Fort White, Florida

Additional Detail

1 inch = 25 feet
/
/i
/
5 /
8/
g,) /
by
H
] g.’ 3 / Elevation of natural grade
i / = 37.2 feet NGVD 29,
36.36 feet NAVD 88
\\
‘9 ' HH‘"—-—,_’__ — i i O —
Q
P . .
g @ Existing
/ .
s i Residence
Subfloor Elevation
= 38.29 feet NGVD 29,
38.45 feet NAVD 88
Proposed =
Garage / B
Addition
/
/ 1 Approximate extent of
/ l___! existing fill
/ Proposed Slab Elevation
/ = 38.29 faet NGVD 28,

37.45 feet NAVD 88
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PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and approval numbers on the building compone

listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for which you are applying for a building permit. We recommend you contact your local product

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval Number(s)

| Cate ory! Subcategory
EXTERIOR DOORS

squIier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products.

. SWINGING

Thermo-Tr

. SLIDING

PaT

FL 5%91-R3

. SECTIONAL

FL. 251-Ri5"

Q0A Nnbha

FL 5,18 ~R2

ROLL UP

. _ 5
Ada dzzi_ﬁ(nﬁ doprs
J

AUTOMATIC

mimio oo > =

OTHER

. WINDOWS

. SINGLE HUNG

Fu 234-§19

. HORIZONTAL SLIDER

LL)_,LJ.Anl fo 12V
Lot ow—

FL Z42-Rilp

. CASEMENT

. DOUBLE HUNG

. FIXED

(I nd bres—

FL 243-RI-

- AWNING

. PASS THROUGH

. PROJECTED

MULLION

WIND BREAKER

- DUAL ACTION

FIRI=TTOIMmMmoio|o|> (e

OTHER

. PANEL. WALL

SIDING

Ctytaintred

FL1573-R2.

SOFFITS

Kacoon -

Clnemt Lihnrned Maua
al ; 1 Ma

FL 1z2i98 ~-RI

EIFS

lsr

Aticcr rimial

Fi. 15026 -R’

. STOREFRONTS

. CURTAIN WALLS

. WALL LOUVER

- GLASS BLOCK

. MEMBRANE

GREENHOUSE

“Slhizemim|oo|o(p|w

OTHER

. ROOFING PRODUCTS

. ASPHALT SHINGLES

Ao At pti ol

Apen ANonolia

Fi. S444-R3

. UNDERLAYMENTS

GCAF

3Oy
Tanr 0anel

FL 49]] -R3

. ROOFING FASTENERS

Omgs

IU! of ) _') O !

FrLl92 -R3

OO0 @ (> |&

. NON-STRUCTURAL
METAL ROOFING

E. WOOD SHINGLES AND
SHAKES

. ROOFING TILES

/é’/Received\;Q\

ROOFING INSULATION

WATERPROOFING

</ for  \x

Z FILE CORY 2

BUILT UP ROOFING
ROOF SYSTEMS

J. MODIFIED BITUMEN

’{‘)X Code /%’

" Sotane 7

K. SINGLE PLY ROOF
SYSTEMS

SIS T




L

ROOFING SLATE

M.

CEMENTS-ADHESIVES
COATINGS

{ Oatgow&lbcategog

N.

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval Number({s)

LIQUID APPLIED
ROOF SYSTEMS

0.

ROOF TiLE ADHESIVE

P

. SPRAY APPLIED

POLYURETHANE ROOF

Q.

OTHER

SHUTTERS

. ACCORDION

BAHAMA

. STORM PANELS

. COLONIAL

. ROLL-UP

. EQUIPMENT

@imim oo o> e

- OTHERS

-4

. SKYUGHTS

>

._SKYLIGHT

. OTHER

. STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS

>

. WOOD CONNECTORS/

ANCHORS

uspec,

ameLhond

Fi. 8631 - R

. TRUSS PLATES

. ENGINEERED LUMBER

. _RAILING

._COOLERS-FREEZERS

nimigio o

. CONCRETE

ADMIXTURES

MATERIAL

. INSULATION FORMS

PLASTICS

DECK-ROOF

WALL

SHEDS

glr|x|«-(xlo

. OTHER

. NEW EXTERIOR

ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

A.

B.

The products fisted below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the time of inspection of these

products, the following information must be avaitable to the inspector on the jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance

characteristics which the product was tested and certifisd to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation
requirements. Further, | understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspection.

gy
=

i

~COMTRAGTOR)S SIGUATURE
LeRE 0 Fp DR

BrYAN ZEHER.
PRINT NAME




s
1

- L4 . .
Force Engineering & Testing Inc.
19530 Ramblewood Drive
Humble,TX 77338

Product Evaluation Report
GULF COAST SUPPLY & MANUFACTURING, LLC.

29 Ga. Tuff Rib Roof Panel over 7/16” OSB Decking

Florida Product Approval # 11651.28 R1
Florida Building Code 2010
Per Rule 9N-3
Method: 1 -D

Category: Roofing
Subcategory: Metal Roofing

Compliance Method: 9N-3.005(1)(d)
NON HVHZ

Product Manufacturer:
GULF COAST SUPPLY & MANUFACTURING, LLC.

4020 S.W. 449" street
Horseshoe Beach, Florida 32648

Engineer Evaluator:

Terrence E. Wolfe, P.E. # 44923
Florida Evaluation ANE ID: 1920

Validator:

Locke Bowden, P.E., FL #49704
9450 Alysbury Place
Montgomery, AL 36117

Contents:
Pages 1-4

Evaluation Report

\\|\|Illl"

February 22, 2012

FL# 11651.28 R1
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Lucas A. Turner, P.E., MBA Evaluation Report 635A
2080 Mauve Ter.

North Port, FL 34286
Ph. 941-380-1574 November 30, 2011

Product Description: Series 8500 PVC Single Hung Window, Non Impact, max. unit sizes of
52” x 96” OX Oriel DP90, 52” x 76” OX Equal Split DP90, and 56 x 91" OX Equal Split
DP70.

Manufacturer: Custom Window Systems, Inc. 1900 SW 44™ Ave, Ocala, FL 34474

Statement of Compliance: This report evaluates the above-listed product per the requirements
of FAC Product Approval Rule Chapter 9N-3.005 (4), using 9N-3.005 Method 1 option (d).
This product complies with the requirements of the Florida Building Code outside the High
Velocity Hurricane Zone. The product testing standards performed are outlined below.

Technical Documentation:
1) Approval drawing CWS-635A, signed and sealed by Lucas A. Turner, P.E. on

11/30/2011.
2) Test Reports NCTL-210-3748-1A, -2A, and -3B, from National Certified Testing
Laboratories, Orlando, FL signed and sealed by Gerard J. Ferrara, P.E.
a. Testing Performed: AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440-05
3) Supplemental Calculations to support CWS-635A, signed and sealed by Lucas A. Turner,
P.E. on 11/30/2011

Installation: Units must be installed according to approval document CWS-635A.

Limitations of Use: This product:
e May be used up to sizes indicated above, with glass types and max. glass daylight sizes as
shown in CWS-635A
Achieves design pressures as shown in CWS-635A
Is nonimpact and requires the use of shutters in windborne debris regions
May not be used in the High Velocity Hurricane Zone
Anchors indicated in CWS-635A shall be pan or hex head type and shall have a head or
washer (integrated or separate) diameter of 0.420” min.

Certification of Independence: I do not have, nor do I intend to acquire, nor will I acquire, a
financial interest in Custom Window Systems or in any company manufacturing or distributing
products for which this report is being issued. I do not have, nor do I intend to acquire, nor will I
acquire, a financial interest in any other entity involved in the testing or approval process of this
product.

sy,
\““‘;NO REW ‘;‘Z"c

O.D e TN %
SgrRCEios R, z
s~ No 58201 P ‘: Z’
] ta S
Lucas A. Tumner, P.E.  2011-11-30 14:43-05:00 - ot * : s 11/30/11
0% STATE OF ;& :: Lucas A. Turner, P.E.
%, 0 S F FL PE #58201



Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count;

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address

I'TW Building Components Group, Inc.

2400 Lake Orange Drive suite 150 Orlando FL 32837
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Flonda Certificate ot Product Approval # FL1999

Page 1 of | Document ID:1VAB487-Z0103163843 ;
H
H
Anderson Truss Conpany *
14-153--BRYAN ZECHER /Chapmen Garage Addition -- Lake City, %}
2 3

Florida Building Code 2010

FBC2010Res/TP1-2007 (STD)

Alpine Software,Version 13.02.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61615-31.003(5a) of the FAC

Minimum Design Loads: Roof - 37.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration 10/03/2014
Floor - N/A
Wind - 120 WPH ASCE 7-10 -Closed

Notes:

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss conponents for the Douglas Fleming
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of -Truss Design Engincer-
record, as defined in ANSI/TP| 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shouwn 1950 Marley Drive
on the individual truss conponent drawing. Haines Cits {L 13844

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing nunber is preceded by: HCUSR9114

Details: 12015EC1-GBLLETIN-GABRST10-

# Ref Description Drawing# Date
1 63887--A 24' Common 14276001 10/03/14
2 63888--ADG 24' Gable 14276002 10/03/14

3N BUn
/@“%LB_Q{@\\
; T :
L oo\



THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR

(14-153--BRYAN ZECHER /Chapman Garage Addition -- Lake City, FL A 24° Common)
Value Set: 13B (Effective 6/1/2013) 120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
Top chord 2x4 SP #1 DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Bot chord 2x4 SP #1
Webs 2x4 SP #3 Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Lumber value set "13B" uses design values approved 1/30/2013 by ALSC Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
Special loads
...... (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
TC- From 56 pIf at -1.50 to 56 plf at 8.36
TC- From 96 pIf at 8.36 to 96 pIf at 12.00
TC- From 96 pIf at 12.00 to 96 pIf at 15.64
TC- From 56 pif at 15.64 to 56 plIf at 25.50
BC- From 4 pif at -1.50 to 4 pif at 0.00
BC- From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 p!f at 10.75
BC- From 60 pIf at 10.75 to 60 plIf at 13.33
BC- From 20 pIf at 13.33 to 20 plf at 24.00
BC- From 4 plf at 24.00 to 4 pIf at 25.50
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design. 4X4 =
LB,
1.5X3 &
1.5X3 #
6
W 0 .@.S-o-o
2.5X6(AT 4= e 4=
-5X6(A1) = 2.5X6(A1) =
-6- -6-
L 12-0-0 | 12-0-0 )
Tn 24-0-0 Over 2 Supports UL

R=1195 U=53 W=3.5"
RL=110/-110

Design Crit:
PLT TYP. Wave

FBC2010Res/TP1-2007 (STD)

R=1196 U=53 W=3.5"

“*WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON

** IMPORTANT" *

Trussas require oxtreme care in fabricating, handiing

practices prior to performing thesa functions
Untess noted otharwisc.
shal) hove a properly attached rigid ceiling
shall have bracing installcd por BCS| soctiona B3, B7 or B10

ALPINE

ITW Buitding Components Group Inc
ANy fatlure to bulld the trusas in conformanco with ANS1/TPI 1
bracing of trussaos
Dataiis

; unless notod othorwiso Rafer to drawings 360A 7 fo

; drawing or cover page listing this drowing,
ITW Building Components Group Inc. responsibility sololy for tho dosign shawn
Orlando FL, 32837

FL COA #0278

genoral notes pago
ICC www iccaafe org

ITW-BCG  www 1twbcg com, TPI

FURNISH THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS IRCLUDING INSTALLERS

follow the Iatast cdition of BCSI (Bullding Component Safcty Informatian

top chord sha(( havo properly attached struct

{ITWBCG) shall not be rospon:

Apply plates to cach facc of truss and posit

tha rosponsibiiity of the Bultding Dasigner per ANSIZTPL 1 Sec 2

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 13.02, o, QTY:10 FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
pEEG IS TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF_R9114- 63887
o S b et Y | TCDL 7.0 PSF| DATE _ 10/03/14
Locat oma ahon for mermancet. 1aterel restraim: Hﬂzn*.mﬂ BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCusre114 14276001
et for . asvintion rram tnis coriyt BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/DF
o e o s oo e leine " O TOT.LD. 37.0,PSF | SEQN- 357051
e L S S L e 1 g DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM  JMW
e tp1en org. WTGA o socinchatry com SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1VAB487_Z01

10/0372014




(14-153--BRYAN ZECHER /Chapman Garage Addition -- Lake City, FL - ADG 24' Gable)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Value Set: 13B (Effective 6/1/2013)

Top chord 2x4 SP #1
Bot chord 2x4 SP #1
Webs 2x4 SP #3

2x4 SP #1::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP #1:
“13B" uses design values approved 1/30/2013 by ALSC

:Stack Chord SC1
Lumber value set

See DWGS A12015ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for gable wind
bracing requirements.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
live and L/180 total

Defiection meets L/240 load. Creep increase

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT 11, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shal! not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord (SC)
to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie-plates 24" o.c.
Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

3X4 s

2.5X6(C5)

N lnl
8 g

factor for dead load is 1.50.
4X4 =
8
6 Ar
Ay
3X4 = =
\ |
2.5X6(C5) = -
\
_wof — rr gl bp. Bl g g elld gl

S i
T 2X4(C5) = 3X4 =

200

V1111177777777 7777777777777 A

2X4(C5) =

20y

T/ 4-3-9(NNL) \ﬁﬁl _r\ 4-3-9(NNL) UL
$-8-8_11-8 19-0-0 ~11-d:8:
o _ 9-6-0 _ 9-6-0  1-11-678:8
wl 24-0-0 Over Continuous Support \¢
R=174 PLF U=18 PLF W=24-0-0
RL=10/-10 PLF
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) QTYy:1 FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
** IMPORTANT* * muw“wh.z.".,.__m.“.mmw%zgqhzh..wom.ﬁ".zcﬂnh«roh%q_mzmn@._nu_d.."_n_m:_mmzammmr_mzm TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R9114- 63888
S e e e (et pre e b G PN I C L by KR s TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 10/03/14
proctices prior to porforming theso functions. Inatallars shall prov temporary bracing per BCSI.
e e e L e e e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HcusRe114 14276002
shall have bracing Installed por BCS| soctions B3, B7 or B1D, as applicable W —
- ALP — Zm u ITW Building Componants Group Inc. (ITWBCG) u:u..»nqu” rasponsiblo for ony doviation from this nnu_nﬂi » WO LL 0.0 PSF —._Olmzo mmm\_u—u
L ony failuro to build tho truss in conformance with 1 1. or for hondiing. shipping. installation o
T Gt L e e e G L g e e L OIS cmﬁwmw TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 357059
ITW Building Compenents Group Inc. NI T o (o A e e et UL LT e e >........mmr DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM  JMW
Orla 37 Gonorar navas page: ITH-BCE: e oot o V1 w— i e Wien o inforeation seei Tnis jou's
P eOR o278 e G B RO SR e g SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1VAB487_701

1070372014




ASCE 7-10:

Gable Stud

Reinforcement Detail
120 mph Wind Speed, 15" Mean Height, Enclosed, Exposure C, Kzt

1.00

Or: 100 mph Wind Speed, 15' Mean Height, Partially Enclosed, Exposure C, Kzt = 1.00
Or: 100 nph Wind Speed, 13 Mean Height, Enclosed, Exposure D, Kzt = 1.00
[— — S T
[ 2x4 Brace (D 1x4 °L* Brace % [ () 2x4 "L* Brace * [(2) 2x4 *L* Brace xx[ (1) 2x6 °L* Broce x [(2) 2x6 “L* Broce xx Brocing Group Species ond Grodes: |
9 P Sp
Gable Vertucal No T T
Spacing _wnmn_mw Grode Braces [Group A Group B [Group A |Group E |Group A |Group B [Group A |Group B [Group A |Group B Group A:
S » 5 — e T T e -y . & . & Spruce-Pine~Fir Hen-Fir
4 _w*ﬂvrl_ #1 / #e 4' 10 8 2 B8 & 9 8 | w1t | e 12’0 14° O 14° 0 14° 0 14 0 [#1 7 #2 IStondord] | W Stud |
o) U [ 83 | a7 79" 8 3° 97 | s w | 1 s 1 10 14° 0 14° 0° 14* 0 1a° 0° L3 T stuwd [ #3 Stondard |
s _I.._.I . Stud 4 7 8 1° 8’ 4- 9 g 11° 5° 11° 10° 14’ 0° 14° 0° 14* 0 14° 0°
< O | | Stendard 4 7 8 1° 8 4 9 1 1°5¢ 11 10° 14' 0° 14° 0° 14° 0° 14° 0* Douglas Fir-Larch outhern Pinersx
W [ = 4 ar 8 3 8 7° 9 ] n 7 12 147 0" 147 0" 1470 147 0° S o
S - — " ’ A [vl
| s SP [we 410 g e 86 | 9 6 12 0 14" 0 14" 0 14" 0 14 0 S S
<i { 43 4 7° 6 11° 74 9 " 5° 11" 10° 14° 0" i4° 0° 14° 0° 14’ 0°
\l,u U Uﬁ | .7 Stud | 47 6" 11 7 a4 9 I N 11° 10° 14° 0 14° 0° 14° 0° 14° ©° .
. ] | Standard 4 7 6 0° 6" 1° 8’ 100 10° 1n 7 12 &° 13 5° 14 0° 14* 0 Group B
~ | Dr #1 /7 #e | 5 6" 9 5 | 999 | 13 2 13° 9° 14 0° 14' 0° 14* 0° 14’ 0 Her-Fir
) . ISPF %3 5% 53 | 99 | o RS 137 | 1o | a0 | 140 | 140 kulﬁl
( () In | Stud 1 S 3 9 3 9 7 . 10° 130 130 7 14° 0° 14° 0 14° 0° 14' 0°
m ®) i i Standard 3 3 9 3 97 ! 10 i3° 0" 13° 7° 14° 0° 14* 0° 14 0° 14* 0° Dougles Fir-Larch Southern Pinennx
[ L 5 8° 9 5° 910" | i (RS 13 10° | 14’ 0" 14° 0° 14 0" 14" 0° w1
> SP 2 (5 6 9 5 9 9- | r [ e [ 139 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 _ ne ]
\ & »I T . . . . 9 . 1 Yy 1 e . . . . . . - . - . .
/D + 3 53 8 6 9 0 10 13° 0 13" 7 14" 0 14" 0 14" 0 14" 0 I1x4 Broces shall be SRB (Stress-Roted Board)
W S Uﬂ ot Stud Dl EilEs 2 n 105 13 0 15 14”0 14° 0 14° 07 103 muxFor 1x4 So. Pine use only Industrisl S5 or
=B | Standord | 5° 3° 7 4 77100 | 9 i 13 o 13" 7" 14* 0* 14° 0° 14° 0° 14° 0° Industriol 45 Stress-Roted Boards. Group B
O - L #1 / w2 e 1° 10" ar 10° 8° 12 13 e 14° 0° 12° 0- 14" 0° 14' 0° 14° 0° volues moy be used wilth these grodes.
@) _M*Ur | #3 5 9° 10" 2° 100 7° e’ 140 0° 14° 0 14° 0° 14* 0° 14 0° 14* 0° Goble Truss Detail Notes:
J U Tﬁ.l [ Stud 59 10" 2° 100 7 e 14 0° 14 0° 14* 0° 14* 0° 14° 0° 14° 0° Wind Load deflection criterion is L/240.
O _—|| " m.ﬁDDQQﬂ.‘Qw 59 10" 2 10 7 2 14' 0° 14" 0° 14 0° 14° 0° 14* 0° 14° D~ Provide CU:ﬁ.ﬁ connecticns for 35 nv:. over
N _ #1 6 2° 100 5° 100 9° e 14 0 14° 0° 14 0° 14 0 14 0 14° 0 continuous beoring (5 psf TC Dead Loodd
Q > _ m “Hv He | 6" 1° 100 4° 0 8° - 14”7 0° 14* 0° 14* 0° 14* 0° 14 0° 14* 0° Goble end supports locd from 4° D° outlookers
V | 43 | 5 9* 9 g 10 5° ie 14° 0 14* 0° 14° 0° 14 0 AL 0- | 14" 0° B with 2° 0° overhang, or 12° plywood overhong
”ll U—,I Stud S 9 9 9" 100 5° 12’ 14* 0 14* 0° 14" 0° 14* 0° 14 0° 14° 0° So. Pine lumber design volues based on
_ . Stondard S 9 8 6” 9 0 11" 14’ D* 14’ 0° 14° 0 14’ 0° 14* 0° 14’ 0° the ALSC January, 2012 ruling
ﬁl Attoch ‘L® broces with 10d (0.2B°x3.0° min) naiis
¥ For (1D °L° broce: space noils ot 2° oc
X in 18° end zones ond 4° oc. between zones
. X XFor (2) “L° braoces: space nails ot 3° oc
DRI G A CERL in 18° end zones ond 6° o.c. between zones
verticol length may be 1]
doubled when diogonol L W..cn_m:o Mﬂm& be o minun of BOZ of web
oroce s used. Comnmect menber length.
ol I b F 335# L
naomwo:nu: mﬂﬂwo zoﬂw o ms_mnm Gable Vertical Plate Sizes
tnisl length s 14° Vertical Length No Splice
9]
2x4 DF-L H2 or Less than 4’ 0° 1X4 or 2X3
better diogonal Greater :&:ox“_a.me.. but ox4
i si less thon 11" 6°
Verticol length shown brace; single —
e H s or double cut Greoter than 1I' 6 2.5x4
L4 (os shown) ot \ + Refer to common truss design for
|4.|, K upper end. (7 m T o ﬂ TT1 t 5} | peak, splice, oand heel plotes.
c " — I \ \mo:.:acom.m Beoring \_ Refer to the Building Designer for conditions
onnect diagonal o A r
midpoint of vertical web.  ~ ) Refer to chart cbove for max gob WP LR RS X Gl

ing Components Group Inc.

Earth City, MO 63045

®RWARNING!m® READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS DRAWING! :
#w]MPORTANTWN FURNISH THIS DRAWING TD ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING THE INSTALLERS.

Trusses require extrenme care in fobricating, hondling, shipring, nstoliag sro cracing. Refer to ong
foliow the latest edition of BCSI (Butding Comporent Sofety Infarncton, By 121 and WICA) for sofety
practices prior 1o performing these functions. Instaliers sholl provide tenporary bracing per BCSL
Unless noted otherwise, top chord shall have pperly otlocnes siruclurct sneathing and botton
chord sholl have a properly ottoched rigid ceiling. Locotions snown for cerrarcent loteral restraint
uf webs sholl have brocing instolled per BCS) sections B3, B7 ur 310, os opulcoble  Apply plotes to
eoch face of truss ond position 65 shown ohove ard on the Jont Detods, uniess noted otherwise
Refer to drawngs 160A~Z for stondord plote positions.

17W Bulding Components Group Inc. sholl not ke respansicle for ony oevetcor fron this drowing, any
failure to build the truss in conformance with ANSI/TP] ), or fer nanoing, s»ppng, installotion &
kracing of trusses. A seol on this drowing or cover poge histrg this srowming, ndicates acceptance
of prof. g ing 1 ibility solely for the design shocwa  The suitobility ond use of this
drowing for ony structure is the responsibiity of the Buldng Desigrer per ANSIZTRI 1| Sec 2.
For more inforrotion see this job's genersl notes poge crd trece eet sites
1TWBCG: www:twbcgcom, TPl smwwipingtorg WILA: wwwsbCinsustrycrg, 100 iccsofe org

le vertical length.

MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

MAX. SPACING 24.0°
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Goble Detail

For Let-in Verticals

1yp

Goble Truss Plote Sizes

Refer to oppropriate 1TW goble detoil for
mimimum plote sizes for vertical studs

splice, web, and heel plates
@: gobie verticoal plates overlep, use o

the overlopped plates to span the web.

2X4

Exampte

(ORefer to Engneered truss design for peck,

single plote thot covers the totol orea of

‘T* Reinforcement Attochment Detail

Rigid Sheathing

'RIE
Renforzing 4]
Member
Gokle Noils
Truss Spaced At

4" oc

4 Naoils

1

_x_

I

Celing

Provide connec livns “or uphf L specified on the engineered truss design

Attoch each “T° reinforcing member with
End Driven Naoits:
10d Common (G148°x 3 .min) Nails at 4° o.c. plus
€4) noils in the top cnd bottom chords.
Toenailed Nails
10d Common (014B8°x3°,run> Toenails ot 4° o.c. plus
(4) toennils in the top and bottom chords.

This detail to be used with the appropriate ITW goble detail for ASCE
wind load.

ASCE 7-98 Goole Detoll Drawings
A13015980109, A12015980109, Al11015980109, A10015980109,
A13030980109, A12030980109, A11030980109, A10030980109

ASCE 7-02 Goble Detoll Drawings
A13015020105, A120i5020109, A11015020109, A10015020109, A14015020109,
A13030020109, A12030020109, A11C30020109, A10030020109, A11030020109

ASCE 7-05 Goble Detoil Drowings
A1301505010%, A12015030109, Al101S05S0109, A100150S0109, A14015050109,
A13030050109, A12030050109, Al1G30050109, A10030050109, Al4030050109

ASCEL 7-10 Goble Detoil Drawings
AIISISENCIOCR12, AIR2013ENCI00212, Al40ISENCI0O0212, AlGODISENCI00212,
AIBOISENCI00212, A2001SENCI00212, A20015ENDIO0212, A2001SPEDIO0212,
Al1S30ENCI00212. A120301 NC100212, A14030ENC100212, A16030ENCI00212.
AIB030ENCINN212. AROO30ENCIDD212, A20030ENDIOD212, A20030PEDIGD212

See oppropriote 1TW goble detol for moximum unreinforced gable verticol length

“T1* Reinforcing
Member

‘T* Renforcing
Member

Toe-na

X K

To convert from ‘L° to *T* reinforcing members,
multiply “T° increase by length (bosed an
appropriote 1TW gabie detail)

Moximum cllowoble "T° reinforced qoble verticol
length is 14" from top to bottom chord.

‘T* reinforcing member materiol must motch size,
specie, ond grade of the °L° renforcing member

Web Length Increase w/ “T" Broce

‘T Reinf T
Mbr. Size Increcse
2x4 30 %
2x6 20 %

Example
ASCE 7-10 Wind Speed = 120 mph
Mean Roof Height = 30 ft, Kzt = 1.00
Gaoble Vertical = 24°o.c. SP #3
*T* Reinforcing Member Size = 2x4
“T* Broce Increase (From Above) = 30% = 1.30
(1) 2x4 °‘t* Brare length 8 7°
Maxinum “T° Reinforced Goble Verticol Length
130 x B8 7" = 11" 2°

<Building Components Group Inc.

Earth City, MO 63045

=n\WARNINGlan READ AND FOLLOW ALL HOTES OW IHI
»2]MPORTANT 22 TURMISH THIS DRAWING 10 ALL CONTRACTORS InC|

Trusses require extreme core in fobricaling. hanoling, shpprg, nsiollrg cnu oracng. Refer 1o ond
follow the lotest edition of BCSI (Building Component Sofety Infor~aton, oy 17| ang WICA) for safety
practires prior to perfarning these functions. Instaollers shall projwidn tempnrary broacing per BCSI
Unless noted otherwise, top chord shall have properly ottecred siruciurct snecthing ond bottom
chord sholl have o properly otlached rigid ceiling. Locetlions snown for permonent loteral restroint
of webs sholl have bracing instolled per BCS] sections B3, B? or 810, os oppliceole. Apply plotes to
eoch face of truss and position os shown above ond on the Jont Dets
Refer to drawngs 160A-7 for stondord plote positions.

11V Building Components Group Inc. sholl not be responsible Tor cny oevioton from this drowing, ony
foilure to build the truss in conformance with ANSIZTP] |, or fur nanding, -

brocing of usSses.

A seal on this drowing or cover pege hsting this gromng, ndicotes occeptonce
of professionol engineering responsil
drowing for ony structure is the responsibility of the Bui
for more information see thiz job's genersl notes poge cnd 'Hieae web wiles

1TWECG. wewitwbcgcom; TP): www tpinstorg, WICA: www shcindus try org, ICC wwwiccsafe org

DPAWING
iNG THE INSTALLERS.

ur

5% noted otherwise.

installoton &

ing,
ly for the desijn shtwn  The suitobility and use of this
¢; Desgnes pee AUSIZTPL ) Sec 2

MAX. TOT. LD 60 PSF
DUR. FAC ANY
MAX. SPACING 24.0"

DATE 2/16/12
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ASCE /-10" 120 mph 3J Mean Height, Closed, Exposure C

Common Residential Gable E~c Wind Bracing Requirements - Stiffeners
120 mph, 30ft Meon Hgt, ASCE 7-10, Enclosed, Exp C, or H Less thaon 4’6" - no stud bracing required
100 mph, 30ft Mean Hgt, ASCE 7-10, Enclosed, Exp D, or
100 mph, 30ft. Meon Hgt, ASCE 7-10, Part Enclosed, Exp C, H Greater thon 46" to 7’6" in length
Kzt = 1.00, Wind TC DL-50 psf, Wind BC DL=5.0 psf. provide o 2x6 stiffback ot mid-height and brace stiffback
to roof diaphragm every 6’0" (see detail below or
Loterol chord bracing requirements refer to DRWG A12030ENC100212).
Top: Continuous roof sheathing
Bot: Continuous ceiling diaphraogm H Greater than 76" to 120" max:
provide a 2x6 stiffback ot mid-height and broce
See Lngineer’s sealed design referencing this detcil to roof diaphragm every 4’0" (see detail below or
for lumber, plates, and other information not shown refer to DRWG AI2030ENC100212>.

on this detoil.

X Optional 2x L-reinforcement attoached

Nails: 0128"x3",Mmind ils. to stiffback with 10d box or gun
Nails: 10d box or gun x3%,min) nails (0128 % 3%, min> nails 8 6 0.0

_/

2X4 Blocking
nailed to
sheathing and
each truss

_
_

2X4 DF-L #e
lor belter
| diagonal broce
Attacn each end
for 560#

03
()

a W] M | | { ] ]
1 1 4 o 3 U7 O 5 I I & ]
W \ \ \Wo:ﬁ:cocm Bearing \4
2x6 #2 St ffback

attached to each
Stud w/ (4) 10cd box or qun (0123" X 3%, mn’ nalls

»uWARNING'a= READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS DRAWING
#%]MPORTANT=®= FURNISH THIS DRAWING TO ALt CONTRACTORS INCLUDING “HL INSTALLERS,

REF GE WHALER
DATE 2/14/12
DRWG GABRSTI1O00212

Trusses require extreme core i fabricating, hondiing, Shipping, nsioling oo oracing Refer to and
follow the latest edition of BCS] (Building Component Sofety Informetor by TP] ond WTCAY for safety
proctices prae 1o perfarming these functions. Instollers shail provae tenporory bracing per BCSI
Unless noted otherwise, top chord sholl have propercly stteched struciure skeathing and botton
chard shall hove o properly ottoched rigd ceiling. Locotions shown for perronent toteral restraint
uf webs sholl hove bracing instolled per BCS) sections B3, B7 ur B0, us opol:ckle Apply plutes to
each face of truss ond position os shown cbove ond on the _cnt Detods. uriess noted otherwise
Building Components Group Inc Refer to drowngs 16DA-Z for stondord plote positions.

11W Bulding Components Group Inc shall not be responsible for ony aevotion from this drowing, any
foilure to ouwild the truss in conformance with ANSIZTPI 1, or for ranal ng, shipming, installation ¢
krocing of trusses. A secl on thi ing or caver page hsting this orawing, indicotes acceptance
of professional engineering responsibility solely for the design shown. The swtchility ond use of this
drowing for any structure is the responsibility of the Bulding Designer per ANSIZTPI 1 Sec.2
tor nore information see this job’s genercl notes poge ond inese web sites
Earth City, MO 63045 1TVECG www twbcgcom, TPI wwwipinstorg, WICA wwwsbendusiry crg, ICC mwwsccsafe org
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Job Name: Chapman Garage Addition
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COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST

MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2010 EFFECTIVE
15 MARCH 2012 AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 2008 EFFECTIVE 1 OCTOBER 2009

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENT 2010
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL, EFFECTIVE 15 MARCH 2012.
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2008 EFFECTIVE 1 OCTOBER 2009. ALL PLANS
OR DRAWINGS SHALL PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE
SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES,
APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-
TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FIGURE 1609-A THROUGH 1609-C ULTIMATE DESIGN
WIND SPEEDS FOR RISK CATEGORY AND BUILDINGS AND OTHER

STRUCTURES
Items to Include-
Each Box shall be
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Circled as
APPLICANT — PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Applicable

Yes No N/A

—

Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following:

(3]

All drawings must be clear, concise, drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void

3 | Condition space (Sq. Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof IIININN | YXRRRAER | IDNDD

5 MIA

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R10i.2.1

Site Plan information including:

4 | Dimensions of lot or parcel of land S,

5 | Dimensions of all building set backs

well and septic tank and all utility easements.

6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed 4
pd
|

7 | Provide a full legal description of property.

Wim_i-loa(_i Engineering Summary, calculations and any details are required.




GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Items to Include-
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Each Box shall be
Circled as
Applicable
8 | Plans or specifications must show compliance with FBCR Chapter 3 I i | 1
YES NO N/A
Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour v’
10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure o
is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated)
11 | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy o
12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding ~
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component, o
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional.
Elevations Drawing including:
14 All side views of the structure v
15 Roof pitch o
16 | Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation v
17 | Location, size and height above roof of chimneys v
18 Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval (e
18 | Number of stories v
20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak v’
Floor Plan including:
Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,
20 | balconies v
21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade d
22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated v
23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors)
24 | Show compliance with Section FBCR 310 Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each
bedroom (net clear opening shown) and Show compliance with Section FBC 1405.13.2 where the
opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches above the finished grade or surface (/
below, the lowest part of the clear opening of the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches above
the finished floor of the room in which the window is located. Glazing between the floor and 24
inches shall be fixed or have openings through which a 4-inch-diameter sphere cannot pass.
25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed v
Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth
26 | (see chapter 10 and chapter 24 of FBCR) /
27 | Show stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails ‘/
/
28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 320) [

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have
Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plan:
(see Florida product approval form)




GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Items to Include-

APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Each Box shall be
Circled as
Applicable

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans
YES NO N/A
29 | Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size P
and type of reinforcing.
30| All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing «
31! Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling. v
32| Assumed load-bearing valve of soil__ /oW Pound Per Square Foot el
_—

33| Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type) For structures
with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service connection a Concrete
Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an grounding electrode system.

Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34| Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed) —
35| Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports [l

FBCR 318: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or
36 | Submit other approved termite protection methods. Protection shall be provided by registered v
termiticides

FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)

37| Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type -
38| Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement 1

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or
Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered
39 | Professional Engineer

Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls,
40 | stem walls and/or priers

41 | Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and/or priers

42| Attachment of joist to girder

43| Wind load requirements where applicable

44 | Show required under-floor crawl space

45 | Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces

46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening

47| Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces

Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges & inters
48 | of the areas structural panel sheathing

NN S YINENAS

W



49 | Show Draftstopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking A~
50 | Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 302.6 L/
51| Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf). A

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

Items to Include-

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Each Box shall be
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Circled as
Applicable
YES NO N/A

52 | Stud type, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls t
53 | Fastener schedule for structural members per table IRC 602.3 are to be shown [

Show Wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
54| members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural o

panel sheathing

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and
55| oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or W

rafter systems

Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear —
56 | wall opening and girder or header per IRC Table 502.5 (1)
57 | Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed s

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural v
58 | panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas
59 | A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail o
FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:
60 | Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.1.6.1 Wood trusses "
61 | Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer v
62 | Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters [
63 | Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details s
64 | Provide dead load rating of trusses <
FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout
65 | Rafier and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing ~
66 | Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating <
67| Valley framing and support details o
68 | Provide dead load rating of rafter system o
FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING
69| Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel

sheathing, grade, thickness |
70 | Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas <
ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9
71 | Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering L
72 | Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering ~




FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential building
Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapterl1
Residential buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, N1100.1.1.1 As an alternative to the
computerized Compliance Method A, the Alternate Residential Point System Method hand calculation, Alternate Form 6004, may
be used. All requirements specific 1o this calculation are located in Sub appendix C to Appendix G. Buildings complying by this
alternative shall meet all mandatory requirements of this chapter. Computerized versions of the Alternate Residential Point System
Method shall not be acceptable for code compliance.

Items to Include-

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Each Box shall be
APPLICANT — PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Circled as
Applicable

YES NO N/A
73 | Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure —
74 | Attic space —
75 | Exterior wall cavity v
76 | Crawl space [
HVAC information
77| Submit two copies of a Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation study ~
78 | Exhaust fans shown in bathrooms Mechanical exhaust capacity of 50 cfm intermittent or e

20 cfm continuous required
79 | Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct ]
Plumbing Fixture layout shown
80| All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan A
81| Show the location of water heater A
Private Potable Water
82| Pump motor horse power ‘/
83 | Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity bl
84 | Rating of cycle stop valve if used A
Electrical layout shown including
85 | Show Switches, receptacles outlets, lighting fixtures and Ceiling fans —
86 | Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits outlets required to be protected %
by Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) Article 210.8 A

87| Show the location of smoke detectors & Carbon monoxide detectors ~—
88 | Show service panel, sub-panel, location(s) and total ampere ratings =

89

On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main
electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a
disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior
disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one
conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance
cable will be of the overhead or underground type.

For structures with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service
connection a Concrete Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an
Grounding electrode system. Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3




90| Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects —
91| Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits supplying outlets installed
in dwelling unit family rooms, dining rooms, living rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms, -

sunrooms, recreation rooms, closets, hallways, or similar rooms or areas shall be protected by
a listed Combination arc-fault circuit interrupter, Protection device.

Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders Ifyou as the applicant will be acting as an owner/builder under
section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

Notice Of Commencement
A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

Items to Include-

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Each Box shall be
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Circled as
Applicable

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS
YES NO NA

92 | Building Permit Application A current On-Line Building Permit Application www.ccpermit.com

is to be completed, by following the Checklist all supporting documents must be submitted. I
There is a $15.00 application fee.
93 | Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraisers Office >
[

(386) 758-1083 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested. www.columbiacountyfla.com

94 | Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved

Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058 g4
95 | City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap 386-752-2031 (O
96 | Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites v
97 | Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is

within the Corporate city limits of Fort White, an approval land use development letter issued by the L//

Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.

98 | Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers

shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting
a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood /
elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the \
Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone
where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

99 | CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project where the approved
FIRM Flood Maps show the property is in a AE, Floodway, and AH flood zones. Additionally One Foot 7
Rise letters are required for AE and AH zones. In the Floodway Flood zones a Zero Rise letter is required.

100| A Flood development permit is also required for AE, Floodway & AH. Development permit cost is $50.00 |

Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then

an application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. County Public Works Dept. determines the size

101 and length of every culvert before instiltation and completes a final inspection before permanent power is granted. \/
If the applicant feels that a culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00) Separate
Check when issued. If the project is to be located on an F.D.0.T. maintained road, then an F.D.O.T. access permit
is required.

911 Address: An application for a 91 1address must be applied for and received through the Columbia L
102} County Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125 Ext. 3 -







